505915183 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAMBROOKE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJINOMOTO CAMBROOKE, INC.	
Street Address:	FOUR COPELAND DRIVE	
City:	AYER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01432	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14738627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: DOCKETING@FAYSHARPE.COM

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1843

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJNM 200003US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. MCCOLLISTER	
SIGNATURE:	/smc/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change_of_Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051928 FRAME: 0502

505915183



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02138

April 8, 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records in this office, Articles of Domestication were filed here **April 1, 2019**, pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 9.22, whereby **CAMBROOKE THERAPEUTICS, INC.**, a **Delaware Corporation** converted into **AJINOMOTO CAMBROOKE, INC.**, a Massachusetts Corporation and the surviving business entity.



Processed By KMT

In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth

on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 051928 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 02/13/2020